
Shippensburg (2-4-2, 2-3-2) -vs- Bloomsburg (8-1-0, 6-1-0)
09/24/2022 at Bloomsburg (Steph Pettit Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 09/24/2022
Attendance: 273
Stadium: Steph Pettit Stadium
Officials: Referee, Michael Cronin   Asst. Referee, Peter
Csongradi   Asst. Referee, Frank Passaniti   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Shippensburg 0 0 0
Bloomsburg 2 1 3

Shippensburg 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

FWD 6 Worley, Alexis 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Stephen, Olivia 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Miller, Sydney 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Czarnecki, Abbi 0 0 0 0
DEF 16 Pittas, Sofia 0 0 0 0
DEF 20 Oberholtzer, Emma 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Lambert, Skylar 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Folmar, Jenna 0 0 0 0
MID 28 DiCandilo, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0
DEF 30 Ocker, Lauren 0 0 0 0
GK 39 Molyneaux, Morgan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
DEF 2 Cottingham, Alexandra 0 0 0 0
FWD 3 McDermott, Maddie 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Willis, Katie 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Cook, Ryleigh 0 0 0 0
DEF 9 Stoner, Anna 0 0 0 0
DEF 10 Quinn, Maegan 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Caffrey, Alyse 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Tormann, Nicole 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Tursi, Maddy 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Confair, Allison 0 0 0 0
DEF 19 Hudson, Claudia 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Lerario, Sammy 0 0 0 0
MID 24 Agosto, Makayla 1 0 0 0
MID 25 Andersch, Korinne 0 0 0 0
DEF 29 Chipego, Chloe 0 0 0 0
MID 36 Dietrich, Suzy 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
39 Molyneaux, Morgan 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Bloomsburg 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

FWD 4 Harris, Paige 1 0 0 0
MID 6 Gallardo, Alivia 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Sexton, Gina 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 McIntyre, Lauren 2 2 0 0
MID 20 Power, Campbell 1 1 0 0
FWD 21 Varano, Nicole 3 2 1 0
MID 25 Ranegan, Erin 1 0 0 1
FWD 26 Stoll, Amanda 1 1 0 0
DEF 28 Hartzfeld, Lorelei 0 0 0 0
MID 29 Bull, Lauren 2 2 0 1
GK 44 Spingler, Riley 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
DEF 2 Brown, Madyson 0 0 0 0
FWD 3 Marks, Morgan 0 0 0 0
FWD 5 Totten, Alena 0 0 0 0
FWD 8 Hoover, Sydney 2 2 0 0
DEF 9 Wanzor, Jess 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Carns, Chloe 0 0 0 1
MID 11 Hondros, Aubrey 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Foster, Brooke 1 1 1 0
MID 15 Potillo, Marlee 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Boucot, Olivia 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Lindeman, Jess 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Schwab, Kylie 0 0 0 0
DEF 19 Groff, Molly 1 1 1 0
MID 22 Kilchrist, Kennedy 1 0 0 0
MID 23 Schmidt, Nickole 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Davis, Maddie 0 0 0 0
DEF 30 Wilkinson, Emma 0 0 0 0
MID 31 Arrigale, Alexa 0 0 0 0
GK 32 Wilbekaitis, Julia 0 0 0 0
FWD 33 Rowe, Ellie 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 12 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Wilbekaitis, Julia 09:42 0 0
44 Spingler, Riley 80:18 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Shippensburg 0 1 1
Bloomsburg 11 5 16

Saves By Period
Shippensburg 7 2 9
Bloomsburg 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Shippensburg 0 0 0
Bloomsburg 6 2 8

Fouls By Period
Shippensburg 3 8 11
Bloomsburg 4 2 6



Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

02:49 Bloom Nicole Varano Lauren Bull , Erin Ranegan
GOAL by Bloom Varano, Nicole Assist by Bull,
Lauren and Ranegan, Erin.

35:41 Bloom Brooke Foster Chloe Carns
GOAL by Bloom Foster, Brooke Assist by Carns,
Chloe.

75:33 Bloom Molly Groff Bloom Molly Groff PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Bloom Spingler, Riley at goalie for Bloomsburg
00:00 SHIP Molyneaux, Morgan at goalie for Shippensburg
01:30 SHIP Offside against Shippensburg.
02:08 Bloom Corner kick [02:08].
02:49 Bloom GOAL by Bloom Varano, Nicole Assist by Bull, Lauren and Ranegan, Erin.

Shippensburg 0, Bloomsburg 1
03:45 Bloom Corner kick [03:45].
04:18 Bloom Shot by Bloom Ranegan, Erin.
04:25 Bloom Corner kick [04:25].
07:58 Bloom Shot by Bloom Bull, Lauren, bottom center, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
10:11 Bloom Foul on Varano, Nicole.
10:39 Bloom Shot by Bloom Varano, Nicole, bottom center, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
11:24 Bloom Shot by Bloom McIntyre, Lauren, bottom right, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
17:39 Bloom Shot by Bloom Power, Campbell, bottom right, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
18:10 SHIP Foul on Pittas, Sofia.
19:21 SHIP Foul on Worley, Alexis.
20:33 Bloom Bloom substitution: Kilchrist, Kennedy for Stoll, Amanda.
20:36 Bloom Shot by Bloom Kilchrist, Kennedy.
22:08 SHIP Foul on Lambert, Skylar.
24:32 Bloom Foul on Bull, Lauren.
26:04 Bloom Bloom substitution: Hondros, Aubrey for Harris, Paige.
26:04 SHIP SHIP substitution: Caffrey, Alyse for Worley, Alexis.
27:14 Bloom Bloom substitution: Foster, Brooke for Gallardo, Alivia.
27:14 Bloom Bloom substitution: Hoover, Sydney for Varano, Nicole.
28:34 Bloom Shot by Bloom Bull, Lauren, top, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
29:39 Bloom Corner kick [29:39].
31:40 Bloom Bloom substitution: Potillo, Marlee for Power, Campbell.
31:40 SHIP SHIP substitution: Stoner, Anna for Czarnecki, Abbi.
31:40 SHIP SHIP substitution: Andersch, Korinne for Folmar, Jenna.
31:40 SHIP SHIP substitution: Agosto, Makayla for Ocker, Lauren.
33:16 Bloom Shot by Bloom Hoover, Sydney, top, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
33:53 Bloom Bloom substitution: Carns, Chloe for Bull, Lauren.
34:53 Bloom Corner kick [34:53].
35:41 Bloom GOAL by Bloom Foster, Brooke Assist by Carns, Chloe.

Shippensburg 0, Bloomsburg 2
38:53 Bloom Foul on Carns, Chloe.
39:37 Bloom Offside against Bloomsburg.
41:30 Bloom Shot by Bloom McIntyre, Lauren, top, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
41:37 Bloom Corner kick [41:37].
44:17 Bloom Foul on Hoover, Sydney.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SHIP

FOR SHIP: , #39 Molyneaux, Morgan, #6 Worley, Alexis, #7 Stephen, Olivia, #8 Miller, Sydney, #13 Czarnecki, Abbi,
#16 Pittas, Sofia, #20 Oberholtzer, Emma, #22 Lambert, Skylar, #26 Folmar, Jenna, #36 Dietrich, Suzy, #30 Ocker,
Lauren.

45:00 Bloom

FOR Bloom: , #44 Spingler, Riley, #4 Harris, Paige, #6 Gallardo, Alivia, #7 Sexton, Gina, #12 McIntyre, Lauren, #20
Power, Campbell, #21 Varano, Nicole, #25 Ranegan, Erin, #26 Stoll, Amanda, #28 Hartzfeld, Lorelei, #29 Bull,
Lauren.

45:00 Bloom Bloom substitution: Harris, Paige for Hondros, Aubrey.
45:00 Bloom Bloom substitution: Gallardo, Alivia for Foster, Brooke.
45:00 Bloom Bloom substitution: Power, Campbell for Potillo, Marlee.
45:00 Bloom Bloom substitution: Varano, Nicole for Hoover, Sydney.
45:00 Bloom Bloom substitution: Stoll, Amanda for Kilchrist, Kennedy.
45:00 Bloom Bloom substitution: Bull, Lauren for Carns, Chloe.
45:00 SHIP SHIP substitution: Worley, Alexis for Caffrey, Alyse.
45:00 SHIP SHIP substitution: Czarnecki, Abbi for Stoner, Anna.
45:00 SHIP SHIP substitution: Folmar, Jenna for Andersch, Korinne.
45:00 SHIP SHIP substitution: Ocker, Lauren for Agosto, Makayla.
45:00 SHIP SHIP substitution: Dietrich, Suzy for DiCandilo, Kaitlyn.



45:55 SHIP Foul on Czarnecki, Abbi.
46:22 Bloom Foul on Power, Campbell.
46:52 SHIP SHIP substitution: Cottingham, Alexandra for Czarnecki, Abbi.
47:00 SHIP Foul on Pittas, Sofia.
47:38 Bloom Bloom substitution: Hoover, Sydney for Varano, Nicole.
48:19 SHIP SHIP substitution: Tormann, Nicole for Stephen, Olivia.
50:52 Bloom Shot by Bloom Hoover, Sydney, bottom left, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
51:27 SHIP Foul on Cottingham, Alexandra.
52:02 Bloom Foul on Sexton, Gina.
54:11 Bloom Shot by Bloom Stoll, Amanda, bottom left, saved by Molyneaux, Morgan.
58:22 Bloom Bloom substitution: Varano, Nicole for Hoover, Sydney.
60:37 Bloom Shot by Bloom Varano, Nicole, out top.
60:50 SHIP SHIP substitution: Czarnecki, Abbi for Tormann, Nicole.
62:36 SHIP Foul on Miller, Sydney.
63:45 Bloom Bloom substitution: Rowe, Ellie for Stoll, Amanda.
63:45 Bloom Bloom substitution: Carns, Chloe for Bull, Lauren.
64:37 Bloom Shot by Bloom Harris, Paige.
64:42 Bloom Corner kick [64:42].
65:36 Bloom Corner kick [65:36].
68:07 Bloom Bloom substitution: Groff, Molly for Harris, Paige.
68:07 SHIP SHIP substitution: Caffrey, Alyse for Worley, Alexis.
68:07 SHIP SHIP substitution: Stoner, Anna for Cottingham, Alexandra.
69:13 Bloom Bloom substitution: Foster, Brooke for Power, Campbell.
69:13 SHIP SHIP substitution: Confair, Allison for Ocker, Lauren.
70:51 SHIP Foul on Lambert, Skylar.
71:50 SHIP Foul on Caffrey, Alyse.
72:20 Bloom Bloom substitution: Potillo, Marlee for Gallardo, Alivia.
72:20 SHIP SHIP substitution: Andersch, Korinne for Pittas, Sofia.
74:33 SHIP SHIP substitution: Hudson, Claudia for Miller, Sydney.
75:49 Bloom Bloom substitution: Wanzor, Jess for Varano, Nicole.
75:49 SHIP SHIP substitution: Cook, Ryleigh for Oberholtzer, Emma.
75:49 SHIP SHIP substitution: Willis, Katie for Folmar, Jenna.
-- SHIP Foul on Hudson, Claudia
75:33 Bloom Bloom Molly Groff PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Shippensburg 0, Bloomsburg 3
75:33 SHIP SHIP substitution: Tursi, Maddy for Czarnecki, Abbi.
77:37 Bloom Bloom substitution: Schwab, Kylie for Carns, Chloe.
77:37 SHIP SHIP substitution: McDermott, Maddie for Caffrey, Alyse.
77:37 SHIP SHIP substitution: Lerario, Sammy for Stoner, Anna.
78:39 Bloom Bloom substitution: Marks, Morgan for Potillo, Marlee.
78:39 Bloom Bloom substitution: Boucot, Olivia for Rowe, Ellie.
78:39 SHIP SHIP substitution: Agosto, Makayla for Lambert, Skylar.
80:18 Bloom Bloom substitution: Wilbekaitis, Julia for Spingler, Riley.
80:18 Bloom Bloom substitution: Schmidt, Nickole for Wanzor, Jess.
80:18 SHIP SHIP substitution: Chipego, Chloe for Andersch, Korinne.
81:22 Bloom Bloom substitution: Wilkinson, Emma for McIntyre, Lauren.
81:22 Bloom Bloom substitution: Brown, Madyson for Ranegan, Erin.
81:22 Bloom Bloom substitution: Davis, Maddie for Hartzfeld, Lorelei.
83:41 Bloom Bloom substitution: Totten, Alena for Groff, Molly.
83:41 Bloom Bloom substitution: Arrigale, Alexa for Sexton, Gina.
83:41 Bloom Bloom substitution: Lindeman, Jess for Foster, Brooke.
83:41 SHIP SHIP substitution: Quinn, Maegan for Dietrich, Suzy.
83:56 SHIP Foul on Quinn, Maegan.
85:57 SHIP Shot by SHIP Agosto, Makayla, out right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


